
3

NOTICE OF HEARING ON JOINT MOTION TO
MODIFY ORDER REGARDING INTRODUCTION OF

EVIDENCE RELATING TO AB 506 PROCESS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

OHSUSA:751892592.1

MARC A. LEVINSON (STATE BAR NO. 57613)
malevinson@orrick.com
NORMAN C. HILE (STATE BAR NO. 57299)
nhile@orrick.com
JOHN W. KILLEEN (STATE BAR NO. 258395)
jkilleen@orrick.com
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000
Sacramento, California 95814-4497
Telephone: (916) 447-9200
Facsimile: (916) 329-4900

Attorneys for Debtor
City of Stockton

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SACRAMENTO DIVISION

In re:

CITY OF STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA,

Debtor.

Case No. 2012-32118

D.C. No. OHS-4

Chapter 9

NOTICE OF HEARING ON JOINT
MOTION TO MODIFY ORDER ON
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO
INTRODUCE EVIDENCE RELATING
TO NEUTRAL EVALUATION
PROCESS UNDER CALIFORNIA
GOVERNMENT CODE § 53760.3(Q)

Date: October 30, 2012
Time: 9:30 a.m.
Dept: Courtroom 35
Judge: Hon. Christopher M. Klein

Case 12-32118    Filed 10/02/12    Doc 566



NOTICE OF HEARING ON JOINT MOTION TO
MODIFY ORDER REGARDING INTRODUCTION OF

EVIDENCE RELATING TO AB 506 PROCESS

OHSUSA:751892592.1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the City of Stockton, California, the debtor in the above-

captioned case, and National Public Finance Guarantee Corporation, Assured Guaranty

Corporation, Assured Guaranty Municipal Corporation, Franklin High Yield Tax-Free Income

Fund, Franklin California High Yield Municipal Fund, and Wells Fargo Bank, National

Association, in its role as indenture trustee (collectively, and together with the City, the

“Parties”), have scheduled a hearing on October 30, 2012, at 9:30 a.m. before United States

Bankruptcy Judge Christopher M. Klein in Courtroom 35, located on the 6th floor of the United

States Courthouse, 501 I Street, Sacramento, California, 95814, on the Parties’ Joint Motion to

Modify Order on Motion for Leave to Introduce Evidence Relating to Neutral Evaluation Process

Under California Government Code § 53760.3(Q) (the “Joint Motion”). The Joint Motion seeks

to modify the Court’s Order on Motion for Leave to Introduce Evidence Relating to Neutral

Evaluation Process Under California Government Code § 53760.3(q) [Dkt. No. 429] to allow the

Parties to use any AB 506-Related Communications (as defined in the Joint Motion) in their

upcoming filings regarding eligibility.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any opposition to this Joint Motion must be

filed with the Court and served on the undersigned Parties no later than 14 days prior to the

hearing. Pursuant to Local Rule 9014-1, failure to file and serve timely written opposition to the

Joint Motion may result in the Joint Motion being resolved without oral argument and the striking

of untimely written opposition.

Dated: October 2, 2012 ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

By: /s/ Marc A. Levinson
Marc A. Levinson
Norman C. Hile
John W. Killeen

Attorneys for City of Stockton, Debtor

Case 12-32118    Filed 10/02/12    Doc 566



- 2 -
NOTICE OF HEARING ON JOINT MOTION TO

MODIFY ORDER REGARDING INTRODUCTION OF
EVIDENCE RELATING TO AB 506 PROCESS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

OHSUSA:751892592.1

Dated: October 2, 2012 WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

By: /s/ Lawrence A. Larose
Lawrence A. Larose

(admitted pro hac vice)
Attorneys for Movant,

National Public Finance
Guarantee Corporation

Dated: October 2, 2012 SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

By: /s/ Jeffrey E. Bjork
Jeffrey E. Bjork

Christina M. Craige
Guy S. Neal

Alan C. Geolot

Attorneys for Assured Guaranty Corp. and Assured
Guaranty Municipal Corp.

Dated: October 2, 2012 JONES DAY

By: /s/ Joshua D. Morse
James O. Johnston
Joshua D. Morse

Counsel for Franklin High Yield Tax Free Income
Fund and Franklin California High

Yield Municipal Fund

Dated: October 2, 2012 MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS
GLOVSKY AND POPEO P.C

By: /s/ William W. Kannel
William W. Kannel
Michael Gardener

Adrienne K. Walker

Attorneys for Wells Fargo Bank, National
Association, as Indenture Trustee

Case 12-32118    Filed 10/02/12    Doc 566


