Case 12-32118 Filed 10/02/12 Doc 566

	3		
1	MARC A. LEVINSON (STATE BAR NO. 57613)		
2	malevinson@orrick.com NORMAN C. HILE (STATE BAR NO. 57299)		
3	nhile@orrick.com JOHN W. KILLEEN (STATE BAR NO. 258395)		
4	jkilleen@orrick.com ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP		
5	400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000 Sacramento, California 95814-4497		
6	Telephone: (916) 447-9200 Facsimile: (916) 329-4900		
7	Attorneys for Debtor		
8	City of Stockton		
9	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
10	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
11	SACRAMENTO DIVISION		
12			
13	In re:	Case No. 2012-32118	
14	CITY OF STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA,	D.C. No. OHS-4	
15	Debtor.	Chapter 9	
16		NOTICE OF HEARING ON JOINT MOTION TO MODIFY ORDER ON	
17		MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTRODUCE EVIDENCE RELATING	
18 19		TO NEUTRAL EVALUATION PROCESS UNDER CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE § 53760.3(Q)	
20		Date: October 30, 2012	
21		Time: 9:30 a.m. Dept: Courtroom 35	
22		Judge: Hon. Christopher M. Klein	
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

NOTICE OF HEARING ON JOINT MOTION TO MODIFY ORDER REGARDING INTRODUCTION OF EVIDENCE RELATING TO AB 506 PROCESS

Case 12-32118 Filed 10/02/12 Doc 566

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the City of Stockton, California, the debtor in the above-			
captioned case, and National Public Finance Guarantee Corporation, Assured Guaranty			
Corporation, Assured Guaranty Municipal Corporation, Franklin High Yield Tax-Free Income			
Fund, Franklin California High Yield Municipal Fund, and Wells Fargo Bank, National			
Association, in its role as indenture trustee (collectively, and together with the City, the			
"Parties"), have scheduled a hearing on October 30, 2012, at 9:30 a.m. before United States			
Bankruptcy Judge Christopher M. Klein in Courtroom 35, located on the 6th floor of the United			
States Courthouse, 501 I Street, Sacramento, California, 95814, on the Parties' Joint Motion to			
Modify Order on Motion for Leave to Introduce Evidence Relating to Neutral Evaluation Process			
Under California Government Code § 53760.3(Q) (the "Joint Motion"). The Joint Motion seeks			
to modify the Court's Order on Motion for Leave to Introduce Evidence Relating to Neutral			
Evaluation Process Under California Government Code § 53760.3(q) [Dkt. No. 429] to allow the			
Parties to use any AB 506-Related Communications (as defined in the Joint Motion) in their			
upcoming filings regarding eligibility.			
PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any opposition to this Joint Motion must be			
filed with the Court and served on the undersigned Parties no later than 14 days prior to the			
hearing. Pursuant to Local Rule 9014-1, failure to file and serve timely written opposition to the			
Joint Motion may result in the Joint Motion being resolved without oral argument and the striking			
of untimely written opposition.			
Dated: October 2, 2012	ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP		
	Dv. /p/Mare A. Levinson		
	By: /s/ Marc A. Levinson Marc A. Levinson		
	Norman C. Hile John W. Killeen		
	Attorneys for City of Stockton, Debtor		
	Theories for the of blockion, Debitor		

Case 12-32118 Filed 10/02/12 Doc 566

1	Dated: October 2, 2012	WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
2		
3		By: /s/ Lawrence A. Larose Lawrence A. Larose
4		(admitted pro hac vice)
5		Attorneys for Movant, National Public Finance
6		Guarantee Corporation
7	Dated: October 2, 2012	SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
8		
9		By: /s/ Jeffrey E. Bjork Jeffrey E. Bjork
10		Christina M. Craige Guy S. Neal
11		Alan C. Geolot
12		Attorneys for Assured Guaranty Corp. and Assured Guaranty Municipal Corp.
13	Dated: October 2, 2012	JONES DAY
14		
15		By: /s/ Joshua D. Morse James O. Johnston
16		Joshua D. Morse
17 18		Counsel for Franklin High Yield Tax Free Income Fund and Franklin California High Yield Municipal Fund
19	Dated: October 2, 2012	MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS
20		GLOVSKY AND POPEO P.C
21		
22		By: /s/ William W. Kannel William W. Kannel
23		Michael Gardener Adrienne K. Walker
24		Attorneys for Wells Fargo Bank, National
25		Association, as Indenture Trustee
26		
27		
28		
		NOTICE OF HEARING ON JOINT MOTION TO

NOTICE OF HEARING ON JOINT MOTION TO MODIFY ORDER REGARDING INTRODUCTION OF EVIDENCE RELATING TO AB 506 PROCESS